
KIWIRAIL SCHEDULED 
TRACK MAINTENANCE 2019

Sunday 17th March 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 31st March 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 7th April 2019
FULL CANCELLATION 
No bus replacement

Sunday 28th April 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Monday 6th May 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 12th May 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 26th May 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 9th June 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Monday 17th June 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 23rd June 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Monday 29th July 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Monday 9th September 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Monday 21st October 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Monday 25th November 2019
Arthurs Pass to Greymouth: Bus replacement
Greymouth to Arthurs Pass: Bus replacement

Sunday 25th August 2019
FULL CANCELLATION 
No bus replacement

Monday 26th August 2019
FULL CANCELLATION 
No bus replacement


